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Abels Wim wim.abels@igemo.be IGEMO BE

Albert Isabelle Isabelle.Albert@uni.lu Université du Luxembourg LU

Allen Jerry j.allen@gre.ac.uk University of Greenwich UK

Andrews Deborah andrewsd@lsbu.ac.uk London South Bank University UK

Arens Andreas andreas.arens@list.lu LIST LU

Arts Sylvain sylvain.arts@earthlab.lu EarthLab Luxembourg LU

Baïz Rodolfo rodolfo.baiz@technoport.lu Stichting FabLab BeNeLux LU

Balch Christine christine.balch@tno.nl TNO NL

Baudez Jean-Christophe jean-christophe.baudez@list.lu Luxembourg Institute of Science and Technology (LIST) LU

Belouettar Salim salim.belouettar@list.lu List LU

Ben Attia Sarra benattia.sarra@yahoo.fr Luxembourg Institute of Health LU

Beutels Koen koen.beutels@delijn.be De Lijn Limburg BE

Bidaud Christophe directeur@pays-redon.fr GIP Pays de Redon-Bretagne Sud FR

Billaudot Hai An haian.billaudot@saftbatteries.com Saft FR

Billiet Lionel lionelbilliet@rotordb.org Rotor BE

Biwer Arno arno.biwer@list.lu Luxembourg Institute of Science and Technology (LIST) LU

Boddin Delphine delphine.boddin@ans-commune.be Town BE

Boelen Ellen ellen.boelen@pxl.be PXL University College BE

Bogaerts Raf raf.bogaerts@bonheiden.be Bonheiden Council BE

Bonard Brigitte brigitte.bonard@gmail.com AD-PA FR

Bouffioux Alain alain.bouffioux@skynet.be Université de Liège - Interface Entreprises BE

Brouwer Jacqueline jacqueline.brouwer@rvo.nl RVO.nl NL

Brunkhorst Rolf rbrunkhorst@schueco.com Schüco International KG LU

Bughin Catherine cbu@bep.be europe direct namur - bep BE
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Buvry François fbuvry@pole-aten.fr Pôle ATEN FR

Buyck Eveline Eveline.Buyck@brugge.be City of Brugge BE

Cajot Sébastien sebastien.cajot@celabor.be CELABOR BE

Cantero Julia julia.cantero@vlaio.be VLAIO BE

Capelle Jerôme jerome.capelle@pasdecalais-habitat.fr Pas-de-Calais habitat FR

Caspers Eric eric.caspers@schouwen-duiveland.nl Municipality of Schouwen-Duiveland NL

Caux Hervé herve.caux@pasdecalais-habitat.fr Pas-de-Calais habitat FR

Coeck Maureen maureen.coeck@be.ey.com EY BE

Colard Alain A.Colard@wbi.be Wallonie-Bruxelles International BE

Connolly James james.connolly@lyit.ie Letterkenny Institute of Technology IE

Cooman Gwenny gwenny.cooman@oostende.be city of Ostende BE

Corouge Julie julie.corouge@uni-gr.eu University of the Greater Region LU

Daumiller Benjamin b.daumiller@eifi.eu European Institute for Innovation - Technology DE

de Blic Yves deblic@multitel.be Multitel BE

De Brauwer Jolien jolien.debrauwer@ap.be Artesis Plantijn University College Antwerp BE

De Doncker Lieve lieve.dedoncker@uhasselt.be imo-imomec BE

De Man Stéphanie sdm@vlakwa.be Flanders Knowledge Center of Water (Vlakwa/VITO) BE

De Vreese Rik rik.devreese@bosplus.be BOS+ BE

de Vries Gisela gisela.devries@ekd.eu Protestant Church in Germany DE

Debeus Yorick y.debeus@hezelburcht.com Hezelburcht - Brussels Office BE

Debruyne Arne arne.debruyne@oostende.be City of Ostend BE

Deelstra Joeri joeri.deelstra@denhaag.nl City of The Hague NL

Degeratu Iulia i.degeratu@m2i.nl Materials Innovation Institute NL

Delcroix Pierrick pde@logisticsinwallonia.be Logistics in Wallonia BE

Delie Ellen ellen.delie@be.ey.com EY LU
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Deligne Julie julie.deligne@provincedeliege.be Province de Liège - Cellule Fonds européens BE

Delpeuch Morgane morgane.delpeuch@wanadoo.fr
Ministère de Développement durable et des 

infraestructures
LU

Delva Julio julio.delva@oost-vlaanderen.be Province East Flanders BE

Depouillon Joris joris@foodwin.org FoodWIN BE

Dhondt Peter peter.dhondt@vlaamsbrabant.be Province of Flemish Brabant BE

Dooley Peter pdooley@pt.lu Cleancarb LU

Dufays Eric edufays@foureurope.eu 4Europe LU

Ebus Joep joep.ebus@denhaag.nl City of The Hague NL

Elmarakbi Ahmed ahmed.elmarakbi@sunderland.ac.uk University of Sunderland UK

Evennou Antoine aevennou@mgen.fr MGEN FR

Feiereisen Claude claude.feiereisen@luxinnovation.lu Luxinnovation LU

Ferrero Francesco francesco.ferrero@list.lu Luxembourg Institute of Science and Technology (LIST) LU

Fleurier Amandine amandine@nweurope.eu Joint Secretariat INTERREG NWE FR

Gaasch Romain romain.gaasch@list.lu LIST LU

Gauthier Caroline caroline.gauthier@hautsdefrance.fr Region Hauts-de-France FR

Gauthier Florence florence.gauthier@regioncentre.fr REGION CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE FR

Gebauer Matthias ecoscop@t-online.de ECOSCOP GmbH DE

Ghadfa Saou saou.ghadfa@aft-dev.com AFT FR

Gielis Magdalena leen.gielis@provincieantwerpen.be
AGRANT Agri- and Horticultural Research in the 

province of Antwerp
LU

Gizolme Romain rg.ad-pa@orange.fr AD-PA FR

Goetz Emmanuel emmanuel.goetz@aft-dev.com AFT FR

Granville Olivier ogr@bep.be BEP BE

Greiff Kathrin kathrin.greiff@wupperinst.org Wuppertal Institut DE
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Gressier Alain alain.gressier@pasdecalais-habitat.fr Pas-de-Calais habitat FR

Grossberg Rebecca rebecca@nweurope.eu JS FR

Gruson Damien damien.gruson@uclouvain.be Cliniques Universitaires Saint Luc BE

Guerlain Cindy cindy.guerlain@list.lu LIST LU

Gysen Marleen marleen.gysen@innovatiesteunpunt.be Innovatiesteunpunt BE

Harms Imke imke.harms@nmi-agro.nl Nutrient Management Institute NL

Harvey David d.m.harvey@ljmu.ac.uk Liverpool JMU UK

Heidt Hanna heidt@ibla.lu IBLA LU

Helfer Hans-Rudolf helf@zhaw.ch Zurich University Of Applied Sciences CH

Hichri Bassem bassem.hichri@uni.lu Université du Luxembourg LU

Higham Steve stephen.higham@canalrivertrust.org.uk Canal & River Trust UK

Hill Achim ahill@energieagentur-region-trier.de Energieagentur Region Trier LU

Hilmi Angela angela.hilmi@coventry.ac.uk
Centre for Agroecology, Water and Resilience 

Coventry University
UK

Hoffmann Martine martine.hoffmann@rbs.lu RBS-Center fir Altersfroen LU

Hoflack Lieve lieve.hoflack@bbeu.org Bio Base Europe Pilot Plant BE

Hollars Rachel rachel@nweurope.eu Interreg North West Europe FR

Houbion Stéphane s.houbion@ulg.ac.be ULg Arlon Campus Environnement BE

Huismans Ge ge.huismans@rvo.nl RVO.nl NL

Huls Julian julian.huls@provincedeliege.be Province of Liege BE

Hunds Maren maren@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE FR

Huyghe Eveline e.huyghe@wvi.be WVI BE

James Carl drcarljames@gmail.com Leeds Community Energy UK

Janssen Johan jjanssen@aaenmaas.nl Waterboard Aa en Maas NL

Janssens Henri henri.janssens@oostnv.nl East Netherlands Development Agency NL

Jeanfils Isabelle isabelle@jet-consulting.be JeT-Consulting BE
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Jonckheere Thibault thibault.jonckheere@stib.brussels STIB MIVB BE

Joustra Douwe Jan djj@ice-amsterdam.nl Implement Circular Economy (ICE) NL

Kardolus Jouke jouke.kardolus@oostnv.nl Oost NV NL

Karst Peter d.schulte@emscher-lippe.de WiN Emscher-Lippe GmbH DE

Kevenaar Josta josta.kevenaar@catalyze.nl Catalyze NL

Kiehlmann Fabian fabian@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE FR

Kirsch Thécla thecla.kirsch@oeko.lu Oekozenter Paffendall LU

Klein Nicole klein@renda.lu 4Europe LU

La Iacona Nicole nicole.laiacona@mechelen.be City of Mechelen BE

Lahure Bernard blahure@ecotransfaire.eu GEIE ecotransfaire FR

Lane Yvonne yvonne.lane@rsbc.org.uk RSBC UK

Ledoux Marion Marion.Ledoux@cetim.fr CETIM FR

Lefevere Liesbet lies.lefevere@west-vlaanderen.be Province of West-Flanders BE

Leners Manon manon.leners@mat.etat.lu
Ministère du Développement durable et des 

Infrastructures
LU

Linssen Sander sander.linssen@tilburg.nl Municipality Tilburg NL

Linz Blanca blanca.linz@epama.fr EPAMA - EPTB Meuse FR

Lioy Rocco rocco.lioy@convis.lu CONVIS s.c. LU

Loeckx Frederik frederik.loeckx@smartgridsflanders.be Smart Grids Flanders BE

Louvet Sarah sarah.louvet@paysnoyonnais.fr Communauté de communes du Pays noyonnais FR

MacDonald Kevin kevin.macdonald@hient.co.uk Highlands and Islands Enterprise UK

Mailley Sophie sophie.mailley@cea.fr CEA FR

Makradi Ahmed ahmed.makradi@list.lu LIST LU

Mamok Jannis j.mamok@nanobionet.de cc-NanoBioNet e.V. DE

Marchese Monica Monica.Marchese@ibbl.lu Integrated BioBank of Luxembourg LU

Marcovecchio Fabrice fmarcovecchio@aisne.fr LDAR FR
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Meesters Victor victormeesters@rotordb.org Rotor BE

Meeùs Véronique veronique.meeus@courantdair.be Cournat d'air SCRL BE

Meisel Ilka Ilka.Meisel@mweimh.nrw.de Ministry of Economic Affairs and Energy NRW DE

Mignolet Yves yves@boutsdeficelle.be Bouts de ficelle asbl BE

Minet Isabelle i.minet@issep.be ISSeP BE

Mohrbacher Julia julia.mohrbacher@leibniz-inm.de Leibniz-Institute for New Materials DE

Moller Francois jbast@pt.lu Rseau ULG LU

Möllers Anke anke@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE FR

Moorman Peter pwm.moorman@overijssel.nl provence of Overijssel NL

Mormont Dominique dominique.mormont@lih.lu
Luxembourg Institute of Health - Department of 

Population Health
LU

Mottet Laura laura.mottet@uni.lu University of Luxembourg LU

Mout Yolanda Yolandamout@erac.nl ERAC NL

Müller Thomas S. thomas.mueller@leibniz-inm.de INM Leibniz-Institut für Neue Materialiem gGmbH DE

Nollen Nico niecbv@gmail.com NI European Consultancy BE

Nonninger Ralph r.nonninger@nanobionet.de cc-NanoBioNet e.V. DE

Notebaert Bastiaan bn@vlakwa.be Vlakwa/VITO BE

Ouwehand Bas b.ouwehand@fontys.nl Fontys University of Applied Sciences NL

Paris Stephanie developpement@medefi.fr MEDEFI FR

Perales Carmen carmen@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE programme FR

Perrin Henri henri.perrin@list.lu LIST/ NCC-L LU

Pierrard Annick a.pierrard@ulg.ac.be Interface Entreprises-Université de Liège BE

Pierre Mersch pierre.mersch@hku.nl HKU University of the Arts Utrecht NL

Piezanowski Ludivine ludivine.piezanowski@paulwurth.com Paul Wurth LU

Pilley Vanessa vanessapilley@hotmail.com DCLG UK

Piquard Jean-Marie jean-marie.piquard@infinitec-group.com Infinitec Group LU
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Plapper Peter peter.plapper@uni.lu Uni Lu FSTC RUES MEI LU

Pugh Dafydd dafydd.pugh@kent.gov.uk Kent County Council UK

Quilligan Fergus fergus.quilligan@imr.ie Irish Manufacturing Research IE

Rato Berta berta.rato@uni.lu University of Luxembourg, FSTC LU

Remmers Gerhard Gerhard.Remmers@AkzoNobel.com AkzoNobel Industrial Chemicals NL

Rohas Olivier olivier@nweurope.eu Interreg NWE JS FR

Ros Peter peter.ros@rvo.nl Ministers of Economic Affairs NL

Rosen Anja arosen@uni-wuppertal.de Bergische Universität Wuppertal DE

Roussel Fabienne fabienne.roussel@lih.lu Luxembourg Institute of Heath LU

Rünker Reinhold reinhold.ruenker@mweimh.nrw.de
Ministry of Economic Affairs of the State of North 

Rhine-Westphalia
DE

Schaller Stephan stephan.schaller@scp-centre.org
Collaborating Centre on Sustainable Consumption 

and Production
DE

Schosseler Paul pschosseler@positiveimpakt.eu +ImpaKT Sàrl LU

Schuurman Evert Jan evert.schuurman@rws.nl Ministry of Infrastructure and Environment NL

CROUAN Sébastien s.crouan@satellite-consulting.eu SATELLITE LU

Sharples James james.sharples@lcrbrussels.eu Liverpool City Region Brussels Office BE

Shephard Emily emily.shephard@communities.gsi.gov.uk DCLG UK

Skirde-Vural Nicole cpinterreg.europenwe@mat.etat.lu NWE Contact Point Luxembourg LU

Smit Gino gino.smit@gmail.com Youmanitas NL

Snoeck Philippe philippe.snoeck@provincedeliege.be Province de Liège BE

Souhail Ilse e.p.p.v.d.pol@uvt.nl Tilburg University NL

Soussigne Laurence laurence.soussigne@solidaris.be UNMS - Solidaris LU

Spanachi Florin florin.spanachi@demograph-it.de Demograph IT DE

Steensels Caroline caroline.steensels@hasselt.be city of Hasselt LU

Stefan Maas stefan.maas@uni.lu University of Luxembourg LU
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Stubbe Frank frank.stubbe@vlm.be VLM BE

Stuebing Susan sst@origame.eu Origame NL

Theate Frederic frederic.theate@hotmail.com Ecotransfaire LU

Therry Alexander alexander.therry@lne.vlaanderen.be Natuurinvest BE

Thissen Nadia nadia@jet-consulting.be JeT Consulting BE

Thoolen Hans bja.thoolen@breda.nl City of Breda NL

Thurston Carole cthurston@southeastbic.ie South East BIC IE

Thys Pascale p.thys@habitat-participation.be Habitat & Participation BE

Tietz Angela angela.tietz@mdi.rlp.de MDI RLP DE

Tournakis Alexandre alexandre.tournakis@hautsdefrance.fr INTERREG NWE FR

Trapp Victor victor.trapp@isc.fraunhofer.de Fraunhofer SIC DE

Trefois Christophe christophe.trefois@uni.lu
Université du Luxembourg - LUXEMBOURG CENTRE 

FOR SYSTEMS BIOMEDICINE
LU

Treissac Pauline pauline.treissac@bourgognefranchecomte.fr Regional Council Bourgogne-Franche-Comté FR

Turki Slim slim.turki@list.lu Luxembourg Institute of Science and technology (LIST) LU

Vaganée Guido burgemeester@bonheiden.be Bonheiden Council BE

Van Cauwenberghe Mieke mieke.vancauwenberghe@mechelen.be City of Mechelen BE

van den Berg Bart bartvandenberg@nanohouse.eu NanoHouse LU

van den Broek V.K.G.A. (Victor) vkga.van.den.broek@breda.nl Municipality of Breda NL

Van den Hove Dominique dominique.vandenhove@vcb.be Flemish Construction Confederation BE

van der Made Anke a.vdrmade@uvt.nl Tilburg University NL

van der Stricht Wim wim.vanderstricht@arcelormittal.com ArcelorMittal BE

van Hasselt Robbert r.v.hasselt@idmm.nl IDMM NL

van Hooijdonk Marijke marijke.van.hooijdonk@cosun.com Cosun NL

van Oers Cor c.vanoers@delphy.nl Delphy NL
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Van Sluijs Charlotte cvansluijs@proefboerderij-rusthoeve.nl Aikc Rusthoeve NL

van Uem Hans hansvanuem@hotmail.com Amobos BV NL

Vandelannoote Laurens
laurens.vandelannoote@innovatiesteunpunt.b

e
Innovatiesteunpunt BE

Vandenbergh Peter peter.vandenbergh@delijn.be De Lijn Limburg BE

Verhulst Eric eric.verhulst@altreonic.com Altreonic NV BE

Verlinden Bart bart.verlinden@sirris.be Sirris BE

Vreuls Christelle cvr@celabor.be CELABOR BE

Watier Isabelle i.watier@boulogne-developpement.com Boulogne sur mer Développement Côte d'Opale FR

Wijlens Rene wijlens@sportsandtechnology.com Sports & Technology NL

Wilts Henning henningwi@wupperinst.org Wuppertal Institut LU

Zerweck Daniel daniel@europize.eu europiZe UG DE
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